
No. 23-797 

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MARCO GONZALEZ, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

SALEM SHAHIN, MD: CAROL GILMORE, MD, RICHARD MARTIN,
MD; PAUL ANDELIN, MD; JEFFREY ADAMS, PA-C; MERCY 

MEDICAL CENTER; MCKENZIE COUNTY HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS,
INC. 

Respondents 

I certify that on April 23, 2024, a true and correct copy of Motion for Extension, and 

this Certificate of Service were served via email on the following at the following email 

addresses: 

James M. Leventhal – jim@leventhal-law.com 
Julie Thompson – jthompson@leventhal-law.com 
Robert S. Peck – Robert.peck@cclfirm.com 
Nathaniel E. Deakins – ndeakins@leventhal-law.com 
Margo Seymour – mseymour@leventhal-law.com 

Attorneys for plaintiff

Steven R. Schwegman – sschwegman@quinlivan.com 
Kenneth H. Bayliss, III – kbayliss@quinlivan.com 
Michelle M. Draewell – mdraewell@quinlivan.com 

Attorney for Salem Shahin, M.D. 

Brenda L. Blazer – bblazer@vogellaw.com 
Briana Rummel – brummel@vogellaw.com 

Attorneys for Jeffrey Adams, PA-C

Randall S. Hanson – rhanson@camrudlaw.com 
Matt A. Paulson – mpaulson@camrudlaw.combe 



2 

Attorneys for McKenzie County Healthcare Systems, Inc. 

Dated on this  23rd  day of  April , 2024. 

BY:   /s/ Besse H. McDonald  
Besse H. McDonald, #320716 
Tracy Vigness Kolb, #320714 
Julia J. Nierengarten #320639 
MEAGHER & GEER, P.L.L.P. 
Attorneys for Defendants Carol Gilmore,  
M.D.,Richard Martin, M.D., Paul Andelin,  
M.D., and Mercy Medical Center 
1900 Burnt Boat Drive, Suite 101 
Bismarck, ND  58503 
Ph:  701.222.1315 
Direct Ph: 701.333.0638 
tkolb@meagher.com 
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4300 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Ph: 612.338.0661 
Direct Ph: 612.337.9643 
bmcdonald@meagher.com 


